
The Highland Council 

I hereby declare the result of the Ardgay and District Community Council Election:

CANDIDATES

FORBES Eilidh

GORDON Tommy

HANNAH David

HAWTHORNE Kerry

HENDERSON Anne

HENDERSON Robert

JAMES-BOW Jacqueline

LADY CARBISDALE Samantha

LANGLEY Terri

MARVIN James

MURAS Silvia

SAWYER Robert

WAUGH Les

Electorate 555

Total No of Postal Votes Returned 307

Return Percentage 55.3

Total Rejected Ballot Paper 3

Total Valid Votes 304

Derek Brown, Returning Officer 

 Date: Friday 10 October 2025

Not Elected

Not Elected

Not Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

198

253

Elected

Not Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Not Elected

9

16

6

203

146

173

134

181

194

197

Declaration of Result for 8 Candidates to be elected

210 Elected

TOTAL No OF VOTES ELECTED (8)

Ardgay and District Community Council 

The 8 elected candidates are hereby confirmed as Community Councillors and will serve 
on the Community Council.



 Date: Friday 10 October 2025


