## **The Highland Council**



## **Ardgay and District Community Council**

## **Declaration of Result for 8 Candidates to be elected**

I hereby declare the result of the Ardgay and District Community Council Election:

CANDIDATES	TOTAL No OF VOTES	ELECTED (8)
FORBES Eilidh	210	Elected
<b>GORDON</b> Tommy	173	Elected
<b>HANNAH</b> David	134	Not Elected
HAWTHORNE Kerry	181	Elected
<b>HENDERSON</b> Anne	194	Elected
<b>HENDERSON</b> Robert	197	Elected
JAMES-BOW Jacqueline	146	Not Elected
LADY CARBISDALE Samantha	9	Not Elected
LANGLEY Terri	16	Not Elected
MARVIN James	6	Not Elected
<b>MURAS</b> Silvia	203	Elected
SAWYER Robert	198	Elected
<b>WAUGH</b> Les	253	Elected

The 8 elected candidates are hereby confirmed as Community Councillors and will serve on the Community Council.

Electorate	555
<b>Total No of Postal Votes Returned</b>	307
Return Percentage	55.3
Total Rejected Ballot Paper	3
Total Valid Votes	304

Derek Brown, Returning Officer

Date: Friday 10 October 2025